



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18-3043      **Version:** 2      **Name:**

**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 10/5/2018      **In control:** City Commission

**On agenda:** 11/7/2018      **Final action:** 11/7/2018

**Title:** \*Approving the attached Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement Number Two (SJPA #2) for Contract ARJ38 between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West, for the Mallory Square T-Pier Project for a funding increase of \$95,000.00 from FDOT with \$31,667.00 required City match (25%); Approving a Contract Extension to June 30, 2019; Approving necessary budget amendments and transfers.

**Sponsors:** Jim Scholl

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. SJPA Number 2, 4. Resolution 14-266, 5. July 26, 2016 Letter with Scope Modification, 6. Resolution 17-186, 7. FDOT Concurrence for Fenders

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2018	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Approving the attached Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement Number Two (SJPA #2) for Contract ARJ38 between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West, for the Mallory Square T-Pier Project for a funding increase of \$95,000.00 from FDOT with \$31,667.00 required City match (25%); Approving a Contract Extension to June 30, 2019; Approving necessary budget amendments and transfers.